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SUMMARY SHEET 2022-2023 

 

S.NO 

 
YEAR 

NAME OF 

THE 

ACTIVITY 

TARGET 

AUDIENCE 
DATE 

NO OF 

STUDENTS 

PARTICIPATED 

1 2022-2023 

Role and 

Responsibilities 

of a Medical 

Coder 

B.PHARM 04.11.2022 216 

2 2022-2023 

Device a 

realistic and 

effective plan 

about GPAT/ 

NIPER 

examination 

B.PHARM 01.02.2023 210 
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REQUISITION LETTER 

 

RFG.NO:SSIP/REQ/2022-23/017                                                            DATE: 03.11.2022 

 

FROM 
Mrs.M.Vanitha, 
Assistant Professor, 

SS Institute of pharmacy, 

Sankari, Salem(Dt), 

TamilNadu, PIN:637301. 
 

TO: 

The Principal, 

SS Institute of pharmacy, 

Sankari, Salem (Dt) 

TamilNadu, PIN:637301 

 

Subject: Requesting permission to conduct a program about career counseling to the 

students regarding:- 

 

RESPECTED SIR, 
 

With due respect, we kindly request you grant us permission to conduct a program 

on the topic of Role and Responsibilities of a Medical Coder. We believe this will be an 

informative session and useful for our students kindly consider the above, we will be 

grateful to you sir. 
 

      Thank you 

 

                Your’s sincerely, 
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DATE : 03.11.2022 

CIRCULAR 

This is informed to the B.PHARM students that the following career counseling can be conducted 

by our SS Institute of Pharmacy and it will be commenced as per the schedule: 
 

COURSE 

NAME SCHEDULE DURATION VENUE 
RESOURCE 

PERSON 

Role and 

Responsibilities 

of a Medical 

Coder 

 

 
04.11.2022 

 

 
11.00-12.30P.M 

 
SEMINAR 

HALL 

 

 
Mrs.M.VANITHA 

 
All the above-mentioned students must enroll and actively participate in the course without 

fail. 
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CAREER COUNSELLING 

LIST OF ENROLMENT 

ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF A MEDICAL CODER 

S.NO 
REGISTER 
NO NAME 

YEAR COURSE 

1.  561997202 N.ANUSUYA IV B.PHARM 

2.  561997203 A.ARTHI IV B.PHARM 

3.  561997204  S.ARUN IV B.PHARM 

4.  561997205 D.ARUN KUMAR IV B.PHARM 

5.  561997206 K.ARUN KUMAR IV B.PHARM 

6.  561997207 T.K.AZHAGIRI IV B.PHARM 

7.  561997208 M.DEEPASREE IV B.PHARM 

8.  561997209 A.DHANASEKARAN IV B.PHARM 

9.  561997212 T.DINESH IV B.PHARM 

10.  561997213 E.ELAVARASAN IV B.PHARM 

11.  561997214 M.GOKULPRASATH IV B.PHARM 

12.  561997215 M.GOKULNATH IV B.PHARM 

13.  561997216 D.HEMAVATHI IV B.PHARM 

14.  561997217 S.KAMALESH IV B.PHARM 

15.  561997221 N.V.KUMANAN IV B.PHARM 

16.  561997223 S.MANIKANDAN IV B.PHARM 

17.  561997224 S.MUTHUKANNAN IV B.PHARM 

18.  561997226 S.PAVENDHIRAN IV B.PHARM 

19.  561997227 B.PRADEEP IV B.PHARM 

20.  561997228 T.PRADEEP IV B.PHARM 

21.  561997229 A.PRAMESHWARAN IV B.PHARM 

22.  561997230 P.PRIYANKA IV B.PHARM 

23.  561997231 A.RAJAGURU IV B.PHARM 

24.  561997234 N.SANTHOSHKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

25.  561997235 T.SARANKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

26.  561997236 M.SHALINI IV B.PHARM 

27.  561997237 G.SHANMUGAM IV B.PHARM 
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28.  561997238 S.SREEJITH IV B.PHARM 

29.  561997239 M.SRINIVASAN IV B.PHARM 

30.  561997240 R.SRITHER IV B.PHARM 

31.  561997241 M.SUBASHINI IV B.PHARM 

32.  561997242 M.SURESH IV B.PHARM 

33.  561997243 M.SURYAPRAKASH IV B.PHARM 

34.  561997244 R.TAMILSELVAN IV B.PHARM 

35.  561997245 T.THANGAPANDIYAMMAL IV B.PHARM 

36.  561997246 V.VEERASELVAN IV B.PHARM 

37.  561997247 A.VIJAYAKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

38.  561997248 M.VIJAYKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

39.  561997249 A.VINITHA IV B.PHARM 

40.  560020523501 ABINAYA.M III B.PHARM 

41.  560020523502 ABISHEK.J III B.PHARM 

42.  560020523503 AMOKA.V III B.PHARM 

43.  560020523504 ANBUSELVAN.V III B.PHARM 

44.  560020523505 ANBUSELVI.S III B.PHARM 

45.  560020523506 ANITHA.L III B.PHARM 

46.  560020523507 ARAVIND.R III B.PHARM 

47.  560020523508 ARCHANA.M III B.PHARM 

48.  
560020523509 

ARUN 
VENKATESHWARAN.S 

III B.PHARM 

49.  560020523510 ARUN.A III B.PHARM 

50.  560020523511 ASWIN.M III B.PHARM 

51.  560020523512 ATCHAYA.K III B.PHARM 

52.  560020523513 BANU.S III B.PHARM 

53.  560020523514 BAVITHRA.B III B.PHARM 

54.  560020523515 BHARATHI RAJA.S III B.PHARM 

55.  560020523516 BARATH KUMAR.R III B.PHARM 

56.  560020523517 DEEPASRI.P III B.PHARM 

57.  560020523518 DINESH.S III B.PHARM 

58.  560020523519 GOPIKRISHNAN.V III B.PHARM 

59.  560020523520 GOWSALYA.V III B.PHARM 

60.  560020523521 GULBAHAR.G III B.PHARM 



SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 
(A unit of VS Educational & Charitable Trust) 

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. 
Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, 

and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai. 
 

 

 

 

NH-544, Kuppanur (Po), Sankari (Tk), Salem(Dt) – 637301,Tamilnadu, India 
                 Phone : 04283 241080  |  E-mail : ssip1718@gmail.com | Website :  www.ssip.edu.in 
 

61.  560020523522 HEMADHARAN.V III B.PHARM 

62.  560020523523 ISHWARYA.S III B.PHARM 

63.  560020523524 JEYASURYA.V III B.PHARM 

64.  560020523525 KESAVAMUGILESH.M III B.PHARM 

65.  560020523526 MUTHU.J III B.PHARM 

66.  560020523527 NAGAMUGILAN.P III B.PHARM 

67.  560020523528 NAGESHWARI.K III B.PHARM 

68.  560020523529 NARESH KUMAR.M III B.PHARM 

69.  560020523530 NARMATHA.M III B.PHARM 

70.  560020523532 PRAGATHI .P III B.PHARM 

71.  560020523533 PRASANTH .M III B.PHARM 

72.  560020523534 PRIYADARSHINI .V III B.PHARM 

73.  560020523535 RAJALAKSHMI .N III B.PHARM 

74.  560020523536 RAJARAJAN .M III B.PHARM 

75.  560020523537 SATHISHKUMAR .J III B.PHARM 

76.  560020523538 SHIRLEY ELIZABETH.I III B.PHARM 

77.  560020523539 SIVA S.V III B.PHARM 

78.  560020523540 SIVAPRAKASH .V III B.PHARM 

79.  560020523541 SUDHA D.G III B.PHARM 

80.  560020523542 SUNDARAKANNAN .D III B.PHARM 

81.  560020523543 SURIYA .G III B.PHARM 

82.  560020523544 SWATHY .M III B.PHARM 

83.  560020523545 SYED YASIN S.M III B.PHARM 

84.  560020523546 TAMILARASAN .A III B.PHARM 

85.  560020523547 THAMIZHARASAN .N III B.PHARM 

86.  560020523548 THILAGAVATHI .M III B.PHARM 

87.  560020523549 THIRUMURUGAN .R III B.PHARM 

88.  560020523550 UMAVATHI .P III B.PHARM 

89.  560020523551 VALLARASU.D III B.PHARM 

90.  560020523552 VASANTHRAJ .S III B.PHARM 

91.  560020523553 VINOTH SANJAY.T III B.PHARM 

92.  560020523555 VISHWA .M III B.PHARM 

93.  560020523556 VISHWANATHAN .V III B.PHARM 

94.  560020523557 ANANDHKUMAR.M IV B.PHARM 
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95.  560020523558 GNANAVEL.S IV B.PHARM 

96.  560020523559 GOKUL.K IV B.PHARM 

97.  560020523560 MYVIZHIKANNAN.R IV B.PHARM 

98.  560020523561 NANDHAKUMAR.D IV B.PHARM 

99.  560020523562 NANDHAKUMAR.S IV B.PHARM 

100. 560020523563 PRAKASH.V IV B.PHARM 

101. 560020523564 SATHISHKUMAR.V IV B.PHARM 

102. 560020523565 SUGAVARSAN.C IV B.PHARM 

103. 560020523566 VETRIVEL.R IV B.PHARM 

104. 560021523501 ABINESH. S II B.PHARM 

105. 560021523502 ABISHEK.B II B.PHARM 

106. 560021523504 ANANDASIVAM.T II B.PHARM 

107. 560021523505 ANBU .R II B.PHARM 

108. 560021523506 ARAVINTH.M II B.PHARM 

109. 560021523507 ARCHANA.A II B.PHARM 

110. 560021523508 ARIVILKUMAR.P II B.PHARM 

111. 560021523509 ARUN .A II B.PHARM 

112. 560021523510 ARUN KUMAR .K II B.PHARM 

113. 560021523511 ARUNKUMAR.M II B.PHARM 

114. 560021523512 BALAMURUGAN.B II B.PHARM 

115. 560021523513 BATHRINATH.A II B.PHARM 

116. 560021523514 BOOPATHI.G II B.PHARM 

117. 560021523515 BOOPATHI.P II B.PHARM 

118. 560021523516 CHITHARTHA.M II B.PHARM 

119. 560021523517 DEVIPRIYA.K II B.PHARM 

120. 560021523518 DHATCHNAMOORTHI.K II B.PHARM 

121. 560021523519 DHIVYA.N II B.PHARM 

122. 560021523521 GAYATHRI.S II B.PHARM 

123. 560021523522 GOPIKA.K II B.PHARM 

124. 560021523523 GOPI.K II B.PHARM 

125. 560021523524 GURUMOORTHI.M II B.PHARM 

126. 560021523525 HARIPRIYA.K II B.PHARM 

127. 560021523526 JOTHIPRAKASH.P II B.PHARM 

128. 560021523527 KARTHICK KANNAN.S II B.PHARM 
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129. 560021523528 KARTHICK.K II B.PHARM 

130. 560021523529 KARTHIKEYAN.M II B.PHARM 

131. 560021523530 KAVIBHARATHI.S II B.PHARM 

132. 560021523531 KAVIYA .S II B.PHARM 

133. 560021523532 KESAVAN.P II B.PHARM 

134. 560021523533 KIRUBANIDHI.R II B.PHARM 

135. 560021523534 KIRUTHIKA.P II B.PHARM 

136. 560021523535 MEGALA.G II B.PHARM 

137. 560021523536 MOHAMMED KABEER.A II B.PHARM 

138. 560021523537 RANISH.G II B.PHARM 

139. 560021523538 SARAN MOHAN.R II B.PHARM 

140. 560021523539 SASIKALA.G II B.PHARM 

141. 560021523540 SATHYA JASMINE.A II B.PHARM 

142. 560021523541 SETHURAMAN.P II B.PHARM 

143. 560021523542 SOWMIYA.D II B.PHARM 

144. 560021523543 SRIGANTH.K II B.PHARM 

145. 560021523544 SUGASHINI.M II B.PHARM 

146. 560021523545 SUNDHAR.S II B.PHARM 

147. 560021523546 SURIYA.M II B.PHARM 

148. 560021523547 SYED ABDULLA.A II B.PHARM 

149. 560021523548 TAMILMANI.P II B.PHARM 

150. 560021523549 THIRUMALAI.R II B.PHARM 

151. 560021523550 THIRUMENINATHAN.M II B.PHARM 

152. 560021523551 UMA SHANKARI.E II B.PHARM 

153. 560021523552 VAITHEESWARI.V II B.PHARM 

154. 560021523553 VIGNESH.C II B.PHARM 

155. 560021523554 VIGNESH.S II B.PHARM 

156. 560021523555 VIJAYASARATHI.S II B.PHARM 

157. 560021523557 VINOTHINI.A II B.PHARM 

158. 560021523558 VISHALATCHI.K II B.PHARM 

159. 560021523559 YAZHINI.B II B.PHARM 

160. 560021523560 S.YUVAKIRUTHIGA II B.PHARM 

161. 560021523561 CHANDURU .R III B.PHARM 

162. 560021523562 NISHA .P III B.PHARM 
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163. 560022523501 AARTHI.H I B.PHARM 

164. 560022523502 AJAY.S I B.PHARM 

165. 560022523503 AJAY.V I B.PHARM 

166. 560022523504 AMULTHARA.L I B.PHARM 

167. 560022523505 ANUSHREE.V I B.PHARM 

168. 560022523506 BAGAVATHRAJ.G I B.PHARM 

169. 560022523507 BHARANI KUMAR.P I B.PHARM 

170. 560022523508 BHUVANESHWARAN.A I B.PHARM 

171. 560022523509 DEEPAK KUMAR.M I B.PHARM 

172. 560022523510 GAJALAKSHMI.K I B.PHARM 

173. 560022523511 GNANAMOORTHY.G I B.PHARM 

174. 560022523512 GOKULANAVANI SRI.M.N I B.PHARM 

175. 560022523513 JAYA KUMAR.N I B.PHARM 

176. 560022523515 JOTHIKA.G I B.PHARM 

177. 560022523516 KAJENDIRAN.K.M I B.PHARM 

178. 560022523517 KANIMOZHI.S I B.PHARM 

179. 560022523518 KARMUKILAN.S I B.PHARM 

180. 560022523519 KARTHICKRAJA.P I B.PHARM 

181. 560022523520 KATHIRVEL.G I B.PHARM 

182. 560022523521 KRISHNAN.V I B.PHARM 

183. 560022523522 LAKSHMI.S I B.PHARM 

184. 560022523523 MADHAN.K I B.PHARM 

185. 560022523524 MANISHA.A I B.PHARM 

186. 560022523525 MYTHEENRAJ.R I B.PHARM 

187. 560022523526 NAVEEN KUMAR.M I B.PHARM 

188. 560022523527 NISHA.R I B.PHARM 

189. 560022523528 PERARASU.R I B.PHARM 

190. 560022523529 POOJA.V I B.PHARM 

191. 560022523530 POONGUZHALI.G I B.PHARM 

192. 560022523531 PRAKADEESH.S I B.PHARM 

193. 560022523532 PRAKASH.M I B.PHARM 

194. 560022523533 PRAVEEN.T I B.PHARM 

195. 560022523534 PRETHIKA.B I B.PHARM 

196. 560022523535 PRIYA.V I B.PHARM 
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197. 560022523536 PRIYADHARSHINI.P I B.PHARM 

198. 560022523537 PRIYADHARSHINI.S I B.PHARM 

199. 560022523538 PUKAZENTHI.R I B.PHARM 

200. 560022523540 RAMAKRISHNAN.S I B.PHARM 

201. 560022523541 SAKTHIPRIYA.K I B.PHARM 

202. 560022523542 SAKTHIVEL.S I B.PHARM 

203. 560022523543 SANTHOSHINI.C I B.PHARM 

204. 560022523544 SENTHAMIZHAN.S I B.PHARM 

205. 560022523545 SHALINI.R I B.PHARM 

206. 560022523546 SHIVABHARATHI.P I B.PHARM 

207. 560022523547 SHIVADHARSHINI.S I B.PHARM 

208. 560022523548 SRIDHAR.S I B.PHARM 

209. 560022523549 SUGAVANAM.C I B.PHARM 

210. 560022523550 SURIYA PRAKASH.I I B.PHARM 

211. 560022523551 SWATHI.V I B.PHARM 

212. 560022523552 THANIGAIVALLI.S I B.PHARM 

213. 560022523553 THARANI.G I B.PHARM 

214. 560022523554 THARUNKUMAR.S I B.PHARM 

215. 560022523555 VIJAYALAKSHIMI.M I B.PHARM 

216. 560022523556 VIJAYALAKSHIMI.V I B.PHARM 

217. 560022523557 VIKASH.V I B.PHARM 

218. 560022523558 VINOTHINI.M I B.PHARM 
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GLIMPSE OF PROGRAM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Photo taken during the career counseling program: Role and responsibilities of a 
medical coder 
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CAREER COUNSELLING 

Role and Responsibilities of a Medical Coder 

Academic year: 2022-2023 

Date: 05.11.2022 

RESOURCE PERSON 

                                              MRS.M.VANITHA 

No. of students enrolled:218                                                        No. of students present:216 

Objective:  
The objective and role of a medical coder is essential in ensuring accurate and efficient 
documentation and billing within the healthcare system. 

Learning Outcomes: 

1. Gain a thorough understanding of medical coding systems such as ICD-10-CM, CPT, 
and HCPCS Level II. 

2. Develop the ability to accurately translate medical documentation into appropriate 
codes. 

3. Understand and apply regulatory requirements and coding compliance guidelines. 
4. Develop skills to review and interpret clinical documentation to support accurate code 

assignment. 

 

 

Co-ordinator                                                                                                                Principal 
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REQUISITION LETTER 

 

RFG.NO:SSIP/REQ/2022-23/018                                                            DATE: 30.02.2023 

 

FROM 
Dr.G.SEKAR 
Professor, 

SS Institute of pharmacy, 

Sankari, Salem(Dt), 

TamilNadu, PIN:637301. 
 

TO: 

The Principal, 

SS Institute of pharmacy, 

Sankari, Salem (Dt) 

TamilNadu, PIN:637301 

 

Subject: Requesting permission to conduct a program about career counseling to the 

students regarding:- 

 

RESPECTED SIR, 
 

With due respect, we kindly request you grant us permission to conduct a program 

on the topic of Device a realistic and effective plan for the GPAT /NIPER examination. 

We believe this will be an informative session and useful for our students kindly consider 

the above, we will be grateful to you sir. 
 

      Thank you 

 

                     Your’s sincerely, 
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DATE : 30.02.2023 

 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

This is informed to the B.PHARM students that the following career counseling can be 

conducted by our SS Institute of Pharmacy and it will be commenced as per the schedule: 
 

COURSE 

NAME SCHEDULE DURATION VENUE 
RESOURCE 

PERSON 

Device a 

realistic and 

effective 

plan  for 

GPAT 

/NIPER 
examination 

 

 
01.02.2023 

 

 
11.10-12.45P.M 

 
SEMINAR 

HALL 

 

 
Dr.G.SEKAR. 

 
All the above-mentioned students must enroll and actively participate in the course without 

fail. 
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CAREER COUNSELLING 

LIST OF ENROLMENT 

DEVICE A REALISTIC AND EFFECTIVE PLAN ABOUT GPAT /NIPER 

EXAMINATION 

S.NO 
REGISTER 
NO NAME 

YEAR COURSE 

1.  561997202 N.ANUSUYA IV B.PHARM 

2.  561997203 A.ARTHI IV B.PHARM 

3.  561997204 S.ARUN IV B.PHARM 

4.  561997205 D.ARUN KUMAR IV B.PHARM 

5.  561997206 K.ARUN KUMAR IV B.PHARM 

6.  561997207 T.K.AZHAGIRI IV B.PHARM 

7.  561997208 M.DEEPASREE IV B.PHARM 

8.  561997212 T.DINESH IV B.PHARM 

9.  561997213 E.ELAVARASAN IV B.PHARM 

10.  561997214 M.GOKULPRASATH IV B.PHARM 

11.  561997215 M.GOKULNATH IV B.PHARM 

12.  561997216 D.HEMAVATHI IV B.PHARM 

13.  561997217 S.KAMALESH IV B.PHARM 

14.  561997221 N.V.KUMANAN IV B.PHARM 

15.  561997223 S.MANIKANDAN IV B.PHARM 

16.  561997224 S.MUTHUKANNAN IV B.PHARM 

17.  561997226 S.PAVENDHIRAN IV B.PHARM 

18.  561997227 B.PRADEEP IV B.PHARM 

19.  561997228 T.PRADEEP IV B.PHARM 

20.  561997229 A.PRAMESHWARAN IV B.PHARM 

21.  561997230 P.PRIYANKA IV B.PHARM 

22.  561997231 A.RAJAGURU IV B.PHARM 

23.  561997234 N.SANTHOSHKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

24.  561997235 T.SARANKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

25.  561997236 M.SHALINI IV B.PHARM 

26.  561997237 G.SHANMUGAM IV B.PHARM 
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27.  561997238 S.SREEJITH IV B.PHARM 

28.  561997239 M.SRINIVASAN IV B.PHARM 

29.  561997240 R.SRITHER IV B.PHARM 

30.  561997241 M.SUBASHINI IV B.PHARM 

31.  561997242 M.SURESH IV B.PHARM 

32.  561997243 M.SURYAPRAKASH IV B.PHARM 

33.  561997244 R.TAMILSELVAN IV B.PHARM 

34.  561997245 T.THANGAPANDIYAMMAL IV B.PHARM 

35.  561997246 V.VEERASELVAN IV B.PHARM 

36.  561997247 A.VIJAYAKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

37.  561997248 M.VIJAYKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

38.  561997249 A.VINITHA IV B.PHARM 

39.  561997250 R.VINOTHKUMAR IV B.PHARM 

40.  560020523502 ABISHEK.J III B.PHARM 

41.  560020523503 AMOKA.V III B.PHARM 

42.  560020523504 ANBUSELVAN.V III B.PHARM 

43.  560020523505 ANBUSELVI.S III B.PHARM 

44.  560020523506 ANITHA.L III B.PHARM 

45.  560020523507 ARAVIND.R III B.PHARM 

46.  560020523508 ARCHANA.M III B.PHARM 

47.  
560020523509 

ARUN 
VENKATESHWARAN.S 

III B.PHARM 

48.  560020523510 ARUN.A III B.PHARM 

49.  560020523511 ASWIN.M III B.PHARM 

50.  560020523512 ATCHAYA.K III B.PHARM 

51.  560020523513 BANU.S III B.PHARM 

52.  560020523514 BAVITHRA.B III B.PHARM 

53.  560020523515 BHARATHI RAJA.S III B.PHARM 

54.  560020523516 BARATH KUMAR.R III B.PHARM 

55.  560020523517 DEEPASRI.P III B.PHARM 

56.  560020523518 DINESH.S III B.PHARM 

57.  560020523519 GOPIKRISHNAN.V III B.PHARM 

58.  560020523520 GOWSALYA.V III B.PHARM 

59.  560020523521 GULBAHAR.G III B.PHARM 
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60.  560020523522 HEMADHARAN.V III B.PHARM 

61.  560020523523 ISHWARYA.S III B.PHARM 

62.  560020523524 JEYASURYA.V III B.PHARM 

63.  560020523525 KESAVAMUGILESH.M III B.PHARM 

64.  560020523527 NAGAMUGILAN.P III B.PHARM 

65.  560020523529 NARESH KUMAR.M III B.PHARM 

66.  560020523530 NARMATHA.M III B.PHARM 

67.  560020523531 PAPITHA .V III B.PHARM 

68.  560020523532 PRAGATHI .P III B.PHARM 

69.  560020523533 PRASANTH .M III B.PHARM 

70.  560020523534 PRIYADARSHINI .V III B.PHARM 

71.  560020523535 RAJALAKSHMI .N III B.PHARM 

72.  560020523536 RAJARAJAN .M III B.PHARM 

73.  560020523537 SATHISHKUMAR .J III B.PHARM 

74.  560020523538 SHIRLEY ELIZABETH.I III B.PHARM 

75.  560020523539 SIVA S.V III B.PHARM 

76.  560020523540 SIVAPRAKASH .V III B.PHARM 

77.  560020523541 SUDHA D.G III B.PHARM 

78.  560020523542 SUNDARAKANNAN .D III B.PHARM 

79.  560020523544 SWATHY .M III B.PHARM 

80.  560020523545 SYED YASIN S.M III B.PHARM 

81.  560020523546 TAMILARASAN .A III B.PHARM 

82.  560020523547 THAMIZHARASAN .N III B.PHARM 

83.  560020523548 THILAGAVATHI .M III B.PHARM 

84.  560020523549 THIRUMURUGAN .R III B.PHARM 

85.  560020523550 UMAVATHI .P III B.PHARM 

86.  560020523551 VALLARASU.D III B.PHARM 

87.  560020523552 VASANTHRAJ .S III B.PHARM 

88.  560020523553 VINOTH SANJAY.T III B.PHARM 

89.  560020523554 VINOTH .S III B.PHARM 

90.  560020523555 VISHWA .M III B.PHARM 

91.  560020523556 VISHWANATHAN .V III B.PHARM 

92.  560020523558 GNANAVEL.S IV B.PHARM 

93.  560020523559 GOKUL.K IV B.PHARM 
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94.  560020523560 MYVIZHIKANNAN.R IV B.PHARM 

95.  560020523561 NANDHAKUMAR.D IV B.PHARM 

96.  560020523562 NANDHAKUMAR.S IV B.PHARM 

97.  560020523563 PRAKASH.V IV B.PHARM 

98.  560020523564 SATHISHKUMAR.V IV B.PHARM 

99.  560020523566 VETRIVEL.R IV B.PHARM 

100. 560021523501 ABINESH. S II B.PHARM 

101. 560021523502 ABISHEK.B II B.PHARM 

102. 560021523503 ABISURYA .C II B.PHARM 

103. 560021523504 ANANDASIVAM.T II B.PHARM 

104. 560021523505 ANBU .R II B.PHARM 

105. 560021523506 ARAVINTH.M II B.PHARM 

106. 560021523507 ARCHANA.A II B.PHARM 

107. 560021523508 ARIVILKUMAR.P II B.PHARM 

108. 560021523509 ARUN .A II B.PHARM 

109. 560021523510 ARUN KUMAR .K II B.PHARM 

110. 560021523511 ARUNKUMAR.M II B.PHARM 

111. 560021523512 BALAMURUGAN.B II B.PHARM 

112. 560021523513 BATHRINATH.A II B.PHARM 

113. 560021523514 BOOPATHI.G II B.PHARM 

114. 560021523515 BOOPATHI.P II B.PHARM 

115. 560021523516 CHITHARTHA.M II B.PHARM 

116. 560021523517 DEVIPRIYA.K II B.PHARM 

117. 560021523518 DHATCHNAMOORTHI.K II B.PHARM 

118. 560021523519 DHIVYA.N II B.PHARM 

119. 560021523521 GAYATHRI.S II B.PHARM 

120. 560021523522 GOPIKA.K II B.PHARM 

121. 560021523523 GOPI.K II B.PHARM 

122. 560021523524 GURUMOORTHI.M II B.PHARM 

123. 560021523525 HARIPRIYA.K II B.PHARM 

124. 560021523526 JOTHIPRAKASH.P II B.PHARM 

125. 560021523527 KARTHICK KANNAN.S II B.PHARM 

126. 560021523528 KARTHICK.K II B.PHARM 

127. 560021523529 KARTHIKEYAN.M II B.PHARM 
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128. 560021523530 KAVIBHARATHI.S II B.PHARM 

129. 560021523532 KESAVAN.P II B.PHARM 

130. 560021523533 KIRUBANIDHI.R II B.PHARM 

131. 560021523534 KIRUTHIKA.P II B.PHARM 

132. 560021523535 MEGALA.G II B.PHARM 

133. 560021523536 MOHAMMED KABEER.A II B.PHARM 

134. 560021523537 RANISH.G II B.PHARM 

135. 560021523538 SARAN MOHAN.R II B.PHARM 

136. 560021523539 SASIKALA.G II B.PHARM 

137. 560021523540 SATHYA JASMINE.A II B.PHARM 

138. 560021523541 SETHURAMAN.P II B.PHARM 

139. 560021523542 SOWMIYA.D II B.PHARM 

140. 560021523543 SRIGANTH.K II B.PHARM 

141. 560021523544 SUGASHINI.M II B.PHARM 

142. 560021523545 SUNDHAR.S II B.PHARM 

143. 560021523546 SURIYA.M II B.PHARM 

144. 560021523547 SYED ABDULLA.A II B.PHARM 

145. 560021523548 TAMILMANI.P II B.PHARM 

146. 560021523549 THIRUMALAI.R II B.PHARM 

147. 560021523550 THIRUMENINATHAN.M II B.PHARM 

148. 560021523551 UMA SHANKARI.E II B.PHARM 

149. 560021523552 VAITHEESWARI.V II B.PHARM 

150. 560021523553 VIGNESH.C II B.PHARM 

151. 560021523554 VIGNESH.S II B.PHARM 

152. 560021523555 VIJAYASARATHI.S II B.PHARM 

153. 560021523556 VIMAL.R II B.PHARM 

154. 560021523557 VINOTHINI.A II B.PHARM 

155. 560021523558 VISHALATCHI.K II B.PHARM 

156. 560021523559 YAZHINI.B II B.PHARM 

157. 560021523560 S.YUVAKIRUTHIGA II B.PHARM 

158. 560021523561 CHANDURU .R III B.PHARM 

159. 560021523562 NISHA .P III B.PHARM 

160. 560022523501 AARTHI.H I B.PHARM 

161. 560022523502 AJAY.S I B.PHARM 
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162. 560022523503 AJAY.V I B.PHARM 

163. 560022523504 AMULTHARA.L I B.PHARM 

164. 560022523505 ANUSHREE.V I B.PHARM 

165. 560022523506 BAGAVATHRAJ.G I B.PHARM 

166. 560022523507 BHARANI KUMAR.P I B.PHARM 

167. 560022523508 BHUVANESHWARAN.A I B.PHARM 

168. 560022523509 DEEPAK KUMAR.M I B.PHARM 

169. 560022523510 GAJALAKSHMI.K I B.PHARM 

170. 560022523511 GNANAMOORTHY.G I B.PHARM 

171. 560022523512 GOKULANAVANI SRI.M.N I B.PHARM 

172. 560022523514 JAYASEELAN.S I B.PHARM 

173. 560022523515 JOTHIKA.G I B.PHARM 

174. 560022523516 KAJENDIRAN.K.M I B.PHARM 

175. 560022523517 KANIMOZHI.S I B.PHARM 

176. 560022523518 KARMUKILAN.S I B.PHARM 

177. 560022523519 KARTHICKRAJA.P I B.PHARM 

178. 560022523520 KATHIRVEL.G I B.PHARM 

179. 560022523521 KRISHNAN.V I B.PHARM 

180. 560022523522 LAKSHMI.S I B.PHARM 

181. 560022523523 MADHAN.K I B.PHARM 

182. 560022523524 MANISHA.A I B.PHARM 

183. 560022523525 MYTHEENRAJ.R I B.PHARM 

184. 560022523526 NAVEEN KUMAR.M I B.PHARM 

185. 560022523527 NISHA.R I B.PHARM 

186. 560022523528 PERARASU.R I B.PHARM 

187. 560022523529 POOJA.V I B.PHARM 

188. 560022523530 POONGUZHALI.G I B.PHARM 

189. 560022523531 PRAKADEESH.S I B.PHARM 

190. 560022523532 PRAKASH.M I B.PHARM 

191. 560022523533 PRAVEEN.T I B.PHARM 

192. 560022523534 PRETHIKA.B I B.PHARM 

193. 560022523535 PRIYA.V I B.PHARM 

194. 560022523536 PRIYADHARSHINI.P I B.PHARM 

195. 560022523537 PRIYADHARSHINI.S I B.PHARM 
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196. 560022523538 PUKAZENTHI.R I B.PHARM 

197. 560022523540 RAMAKRISHNAN.S I B.PHARM 

198. 560022523541 SAKTHIPRIYA.K I B.PHARM 

199. 560022523542 SAKTHIVEL.S I B.PHARM 

200. 560022523543 SANTHOSHINI.C I B.PHARM 

201. 560022523544 SENTHAMIZHAN.S I B.PHARM 

202. 560022523545 SHALINI.R I B.PHARM 

203. 560022523546 SHIVABHARATHI.P I B.PHARM 

204. 560022523547 SHIVADHARSHINI.S I B.PHARM 

205. 560022523548 SRIDHAR.S I B.PHARM 

206. 560022523549 SUGAVANAM.C I B.PHARM 

207. 560022523550 SURIYA PRAKASH.I I B.PHARM 

208. 560022523551 SWATHI.V I B.PHARM 

209. 560022523553 THARANI.G I B.PHARM 

210. 560022523554 THARUNKUMAR.S I B.PHARM 

211. 560022523555 VIJAYALAKSHIMI.M I B.PHARM 

212. 560022523556 VIJAYALAKSHIMI.V I B.PHARM 

213. 560022523558 VINOTHINI.M I B.PHARM 
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GLIMPSE OF PROGRAM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Photo taken during the career counseling program: Device a realistic and effective 

plan about GPAT/NIPER examination 
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CAREER COUNSELLING 

Device a realistic and effective plan about GPAT /NIPER examination 

Academic year: 2022-2023 

Date:02.02.2023 

RESOURCE PERSON 

                                                     DR.G.SEKAR 

No. of students enrolled: 213                                                    No. of students present:210 

Objective:  
Gain a clear understanding of the exam structure, question types, and syllabus. 

Learning Outcomes: 

1. Create a structured study schedule that covers all topics, incorporates practice, and 
allows for revisions at home. 

2. Achieve a strong understanding of fundamental subjects that are crucial for the 
exams. 

3. Develop the ability to manage time effectively and apply knowledge accurately 
through practice tests. 

4. Improve your ability to solve complex problems and answer questions accurately. 

 

 

 

 

Co-ordinator                                                                                                                Principal 
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